	1	
EXHIBIT NO	l	

	6 (m)	
4	-14-D9	

NAME OF COUNCIL MEMBER

## **UNCONTESTED APPOINTMENTS**

## **ENDORSED BY**

	ENDORSED BI
ALEXANDRIA YOUTH POLICY COMMISSION (3-Year Term)	
1 Representative of A Community Non-Profit Agency Having An Interest in Youth Issues	
Shawn Fludd	
1 Member of the Alexandria Park and Recreation Commission	
Stephen Mercer	Alexandria Park and Recreation Commission



"Ronald Mitchell", <ronald\_mitchell@hotmail.co m> 04/06/2009 03:03 PM CC

bcc

Subject Re: Shawn Fludd -Youth Policy Commission

Hello Ms. Kay Mendenhall,

My name is Ronald Mitchell currently I serve as the Chief Executive Officer for the BEM Foundation. I am writing this letter on behalf of Shawn Fludd the Executive Director of the BEM Foundation. I think Mr. Shawn Fludd would be an asset to the Youth Policy Commission Board. He has the passion, skills and talent needed to lead an organization and will bring a an invaluable personal insight to your board. Shawn is very proactive in the community, like many of us he too was once a troubled youth. As a result, he has dedicated his life to helping youth achieve the unimaginable, he is a beacon of hope for our community. I firmly endorse shawn Fludd to represent the BEM Foundation on the Youth Policy Commission Board.

Regards,

Ronald Mitchell CEO

BEM Foundation

"Make the unimaginable a reality"